Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ect ed

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 06-02-2009 Ti me: 14:03: 30

Record Sel ected for Analysis

K31EF-D USERRECORD- 01 FROST2 MN US
Channel 31 ERP 3. kW HAAT 86. m RCAMSL 00433 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 043-35-09 Longitude 0093-55-46

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 3. 000 96. 2 34.2
45.0 3. 000 87.1 33.1
90. 0 3. 000 77.5 31.8
135.0 3. 000 67.3 30. 3
180. 0 3. 000 77.1 31.7
225. 0 3. 000 86. 4 33.0
270. 0 3. 000 97.3 34.3
315.0 3. 000 96. 2 34.2

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K31EF 31 FROST MN BLTTL199503141 G

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K31EF-D 31 FRCST2 MN USERRECORDO1

Cont our Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Conplete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations



Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Proposed Station
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Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
K23FY
K27F
K30JL-D
WIMS- LD
KTCJ-LP
K30FN
K30FN
K30FZ
K31ED
DK54AT
K31JZ-D
VDM - LP
K31JY-D
K31DP
W8BY
K31GH
K31GH
WFXS- DR
WFXS
K32HY-D
K32DR
WCCO- TV
K32GX-D
DK33ED
K33AB
K33AB
K34HO
K35DK
K571 X
K35DC
K35DC
K39JI
K39J1
K69DP
K39CH

Cty/State
FROST WN
FROST WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Interference Anal ysis
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St at us
LIC
LIC
CP
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LIC
LIC
APP

LIC
APP
CP NOD

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
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Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BLTT
BPTTL
BLTT
BLTTL
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTT
BDI STTL
BLDTL
BLTT
BPTTL
BDFCDTT
BLTTL
BPRM
BMPCDT
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BLCDT
BLDTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BPTT
BLTTL
BLTTL
BDI STTL
BLTTL
BPTTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BDI STTL
BLTTL

-20031010ACD
-199503141J

- 20061018ADG
- 20061010ANC
- 20080904AGG
-19991102AAS
- 20080604AAR
- 20000920ADB
-20001218ABJ
- 20060922ACP
-20070411ABT
-20070622ADM
- 20080825AAQ
-19930728JD

-20011119AAV
-20060331BGD
-20020729AAS
- 20080612ADX
-20081117ACB
- 20061020AAM
-19940517JE

-20010921ABB
- 20080505AAZ
-19980318JJ

-197907311 A

-20060322ACK
- 20040901ACS
-199302171 P

- 20060720ACV
-19970522J3J

-20080602AHN
- 20061006 AAF
- 20070316AAP
- 20060720ADB
-198908311 G



39 K39FE W LLMAR MWN 196.7 LIC BLTT - 20020212AAC

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FY FROST MN BLTTL - 20031010ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KSMQ2 TV AUSTIN MN 113.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
20 KSMQ2 TV AUSTIN MN 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0725
22 K221 A-D FROST WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABM
22 K22HZ-D JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
22 KRRD- LD ROCHESTER MN 128.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026AFL
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 196.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0837
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 196.8 CP BPCDT -20080314ABC
23 WQPT-TV MOLINE IL 385.5 LIC BLEDT -20030702AAR
23 WQPT-TV MOLINE IL 385.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0839
23 K23JG D ST. JAMES MN 78.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 175.7 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KKAZ-LD OMAHA NE 308.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ
24  K24HN-D JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABL
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 93.9 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 93.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0915
31 K31EF FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 K27FI FROST WN BLTTL -199503141J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KSMQ TV AUSTIN MN 113.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
20 KSMQ TV AUSTIN MN 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O725
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 93.9 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 93.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0915
26 K261 P-D FROST WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ACQ
26 We6Dl-D LA CRCSSE W 206.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AQE
27 KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS | A 224.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050713ABD
27 KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS | A 224.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0990
27 K27JH- D COUNCIL BLUFFS | A 302.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AQZ
27 K27JC-D ALEXANDRI A MN 287.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061013ACU



27 KCW/ DULUTH N 383.4 APP BMPCDT -20080617AC]
27 KCW/ DULUTH MN 383.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0995

27 KCW/ DULUTH IMN 383.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080221ACC
27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 159.8 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 159.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996

27 KAZK-LP O NEILL NE 401.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AHD
27 VWHWC-TV MENOVONIE W 231.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
27 VWHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 231.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1017

27  We7AU WAUSAU W 370.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080403ADE
28 KHVM LD MANKATO MN 101.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080616ADV
28 KHVM LD M NNEAPOLI S MN 175.3 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090430ABW
31 K31EF FRCST MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
42 KI MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 KI MT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1499

42 KI MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MWN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30JL-D GRANI TE FALLS MN BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 188.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 109.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080528AAZ
30 NEW DULUTH WN 346.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 WIMS-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 168.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
30 K30FZ W LLMAR WN 58.2 LIC BLTT -20000920ADB
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 352.9 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 352.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1122
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 199.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 109.8 LIC BLDTL -20080825AAQ
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 188.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 WIMS- LD M NNEAPCLI S, ETC. MN BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 163.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 163.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
29  WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080311ABZ
29  WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1069
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 142.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080528AAZ
30 NEW DULUTH WN 220.2 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 47.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
30 WMZ-TV COLUMBUS W 378.6 APP BDRTCT -20090223ABW
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 199.5 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 199.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1122
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 185.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST WN 163.1 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 WM-LP M NNEAPCLIS WN 0.0 CP BDI STTL  -20070622ADM
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 142.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 184.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 163.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN BLDTL - 20080904AGG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 K291 F-D FROST MN 197.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 197.3 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080116AAN
29 K29EB GRAND RAPI DS WN 222.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331B&X
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 168.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABE
29  WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 47.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080311ABZ
29  WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 47.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1069
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 159.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080528AAZ
30 NEW DULUTH MN 195.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 168.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADG
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 47.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 WMZ-TV COLUMBUS W 418.9 APP BDRTCT - 20090223ABW
30 WHLA-TV LA CROSSE W 244.3 LIC BMLEDT - 20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CROSSE W 244.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1122
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD WN 138.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP



31 K31EF FRCST MN 197.3 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G

31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 223.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 159.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 183.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BCGD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 197.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30FN ST. JAMES MN BLTT -19991102AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.6 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 78.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 78.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080528AAZ
30 NEW DULUTH WN 354.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 142.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 159.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 260.4 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 260.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1122
31 K31EF FROST WN 78.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 64.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL -20080825AAQ
45 K45KG- D ST. JAMES MN 0.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 78.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30FN ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080604AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.6 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996

29 K29 F-D FROST MN 78.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD



29 K29 F-D FROST MN 78.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080528AAZ
30 NEW DULUTH IMN 354.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 K30JL-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG
30 WNMs-LD M NNEAPCLIS, ETC. MWN 142.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD WMN 159.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
30 WHLA-TV LA CROSSE W 260.4 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CROSSE W 260.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1122

31 K31EF FRCST MN 78.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 64.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
45 K45KG-D ST. JAMES MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 78.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30FZ W LLMAR WN BLTT - 20000920ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 196.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST MN 196.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 58.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 122.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080528AAZ
30 NEW DULUTH MN 288.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 58.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADG
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 140.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 116.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
30 K30FN ST. JAMES MN 123.0 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAR
30 WHLA-TV LA CROSSE W 328.4 LIC BMLEDT - 20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CROSSE W 328.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1122
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 146.8 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST MN 196.7 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON WN 173.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 122.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
45 K45KG- D ST. JAMES MN 123.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 196.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31ED OTTUMM | A BLTTL -20001218ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 139.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0837
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 139.9 CP BPCDT - 20080314ABC
27 KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS | A 127.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050713ABD
27 KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS | A 127.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0990
31 K31EF FROST MN 317.5 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON WN 362.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 393.2 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 KCVE KANSAS CI TY MO 276.0 LIC BLCDT - 20051014ABT
31 KCVE KANSAS CI TY MO 276.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1145
31 KDNL- TV ST. LOQUIS MO 318.4 LIC BLCDT -20021216AAE
31 KDNL- TV ST. LOQUIS MO 318.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1146
32 K321 D-D DES MO NES | A 126.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AKM
33 KTVO Kl RKSVI LLE MO 48.4 LIC BLCDT - 20030604AAC
33 KTVO Kl RKSVI LLE MO 48.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1219
34 WQEC QUINCY IL 143.1 LIC BLEDT -20040715ADL
34 WQEC QUINCY I L 143.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1253
39 KFPX NEWION | A 139.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX NEWION | A 116.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1398
46 KRUB- LP CEDAR RAPIDS | A 121.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030ACD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 317.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 DK54AT BRAI NERD MN BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW DULUTH MN 183.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 199.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADG
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 185.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 138.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
31 K31EF FROST MN 318.1 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 156.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080611AAD
31  WRPT HI BBl NG IMN 156.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON N 316.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 257.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 239.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 318.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal y
Chann
31

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station

11

sis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
K31JZ-D JACKSON WN BDCCDTT -20070411ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADG
30 WIMS-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. WN 205.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 223.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 316.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST MN 85.6 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES WMN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 K31CGH HAYWARD W 388.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD
32 K32HY-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAZ
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MWN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Resul t key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 11 K31JzZ-D
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.5 kw
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 26052 2138.1
not affected by terrain | osses 26052 2138.1
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 112 62. 6
lost to ATV I X only 112 62. 6
lost to all IX 112 62.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.5 kwW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 26052 2138.1
not affected by terrain | osses 26052 2138.1
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 139 65. 6
lost to ATV I X only 139 65. 6
lost to all IX 139 65. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1



31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC

31A MN FROST2 USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.1041%

Resul t key: 2

Scenari o 2 Affected station 11 K31JZ-D

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 26052 2138.1
not affected by terrain | osses 26052 2138.1
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 112 62. 6
lost to ATV I X only 112 62. 6
lost to all IX 112 62.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 26052 2138.1
not affected by terrain | osses 26052 2138.1
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 139 65. 6
lost to ATV I X only 139 65. 6
lost to all IX 139 65. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC
31A MN FROST2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.1041%
Wor st case new I X 0.1041% Scenari o 1
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 WM - LP M NNEAPOLI S WN BDI STTL  -20070622ADM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23 KTCI-DR ST. PAUL MWN 14.8 APP BPRM - 20090424ADI
27 WHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 111.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
27 WHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 111.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1017

29 WFTC M NNEAPCLI S WN 14.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080311ABZ
29 WFTC M NNEAPCLI S WN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1069

30 K30JL-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG
30 WMS- LD M NNEAPOLI'S, ETC. MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 47.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
31 DK54AT BRAI NERD MN 185.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FRCST MN 163.1 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 VRPT HI BBI NG N 268.5 CP MOD BWMPEDT - 20080611AAD
31 VRPT H BBI NG MN 268.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144

31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES WMN 142.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 184.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 184.6 LIC BLTTL - 20020729AAS
31 WFXS- DR W TTENBERG W 299.2 APP BPRM -20080612ADX
31 WEXS W TTENBERG W 299.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1162

31 WFXS W TTENBERG W 299.2 CP MOD BWMPCDT -20081117ACB
32 K32HY-D FROST MN 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCLI S WN 14.2 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 14.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183

32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES MN 142.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAZ
34 KTCA- TV  SAI NT PAUL MWN 14.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060802AA0
34 KTCA-TV ST. PAUL MWN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1257

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 14.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1297

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 14.2 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
38 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MWN 14.8 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.2 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG
45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1620

31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 163.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN BLDTL - 20080825AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 142.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 159.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
30 K30FN ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAR
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 257.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31  WRPT HI BBl NG WN 385.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080611AAD
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 385.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 327.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD



32 K32HY-D FROST MN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL
32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 79.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 3
Scenari o 1 Affected station 13 K31JY-D
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 52981 4456. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 52981 4456. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2543 188. 2
lost to ATV I X only 2543 188. 2
lost to all IX 2543 188. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
32A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080505AAZ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 52981 4456. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 52981 4456. 8
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2543 188. 2
lost to ATV I X only 2543 188. 2
lost to all IX 2543 188.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
32A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080505AAZ LIC
31A MN FROST2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Resul t key: 4
Scenario 2 Affected station 13 K31JY-D

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 52981 4456. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 52981 4456. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2543 188. 2

- 20061020AAM
- 20080505AAZ



lost to ATV I X only 2543 188. 2

lost to all IX 2543 188.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
32A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080505AAZ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 52981 4456. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 52981 4456. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2543 188. 2
lost to ATV I X only 2543 188. 2
lost to all IX 2543 188. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A MN JACKSON BDCCDTT  20070411ABT CP
32A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080505AAZ LIC
31A MN FROST2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31DP YANKTON SD BLTT -19930728JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. .
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sD 111.7 CP BPEDT - 20080618ABO
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 111.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0896
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 111.7 LIC BLEDT -20040112ACM
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY | A 93.1 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY | A 93.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1027
31 K31EF FROST MN 297.3 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON WN 218.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 273.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 WOWY-LD VALENTI NE NE 257.5 LIC BLDTL - 20070308AFS
31 WOWY-LD VALENTI NE NE 254.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AE
32 K53GC NELI GH NE 91.8 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ANK
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 61.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060908AAD
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 61.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1272
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 61.8 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS



39 KMEG SIQUX CITY 1A 97.9 LIC BLCDT - 20070129AAZ

39 KMEG SIQUX CITY 1A 97.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399
46 KAZJ-LP NORFOLK NE 78.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AEX
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 297.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 W8BY BEAVER DAM W BPTTL -20011119AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 WBAY-TV GREEN BAY W 136.7 LIC BMLCDT - 20040723ADS
23 WBAY-TV GREEN BAY W 136.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0862
27  WACY APPLETON W 132.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061114ABU
27  WACY APPLETON W 132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1016
27  WACY APPLETON W 132.8 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AHO
28 WIMI-TV M LWAUKEE W 85.9 LIC BLCDT - 20001218ACR
28 WIMI-TV M LWAUKEE W 85.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1057
30 WCRD-LP CARTHAGE IL 120.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMS
30 Wh7DN ELG N IL 160.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20060213ACF
30 WMZ-TV COLUMBUS W 16.8 APP BDRTCT - 20090223ABW
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 194.4 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAN
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 194.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 194.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 ABF
31 WB1BX-D DANVILLE IL 374.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090304ABU
31  Ws2DB MJUSKEGON M 221.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20060202AAB
31 K31EF FROST MN 406.7 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31GH HAYWARD W 353.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD
31  VBW-LP M LWAUKEE W 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ADF
31 WFXS-DR W TTENBERG W 193.7 APP BPRM - 20080612ADX
31  WFXS W TTENBERG W 193.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1162
31  WFXS W TTENBERG W 193.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081117ACB
32 VWBUW JANESVI LLE W 59.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040930BHL
32 VWBUW JANESVI LLE W 59.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1203
33 WTI M LWAUKEE W 85.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ANH
33 WTI M LWAUKEE W 86.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1237
33 WTI M LWAUKEE W 86.3 APP BMPCDT -20081204ADM
34 WSNTV M LWAUKEE W 83.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050412ADP
34 WSNTV M LWAUKEE W 83.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1278
35  WWT M LWAUKEE W 85.6 CP BPEDT - 20090310ADX
35  WWT M LWAUKEE W 85.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
35  WWT M LWAUKEE W 85.6 LIC BLEDT -20041207AAK
39 WFRV-TV GREEN BAY W 130.5 LIC BLCDT - 20051004ABD
39 WFRV-TV GREEN BAY W 130.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1421
46  WDJT-TV M LWAUKEE W 83.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000419ABR
46  WDJT-TV M LWAUKEE W 83.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1664
31 K31EF-D FROST2 WN 406.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to



nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31GH HAYWARD W BDFCDTT  -20060331BGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW DULUTH WN 103.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 184.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 183.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 239.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST WN 334.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 194.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080611AAD
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 194.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 388.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 327.2 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 WBW-LP M LWAUKEE W 425.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ADF
31  WFXS-DR W TTENBERG W 183.7 APP BPRM -20080612ADX
31  WFXS W TTENBERG W 183.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1162
31  WFXS W TTENBERG W 183.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081117ACB
32 ws2¢cv | RONVOOD M 105.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BFS
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 334.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31GH HAYWARD W BLTTL - 20020729AAS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KCW/ DULUTH MN 104.0 APP BMPCDT -20080617AC]
27 KCW/ DULUTH MN 103.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0995
27 KCW/ DULUTH MN 104.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080221ACC
27  VWHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 111.6 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
27  VWHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 111.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1017
30 NEW DULUTH MN 103.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AI X
30 WIMs-LD M NNEAPCLI'S, ETC. MN 184.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010ANC
30 KTCJ-LP ST. CLOUD MN 183.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080904AGG
31 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 239.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP
31 K31EF FROST MN 334.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 WRPT HI BBl NG IMN 194.0 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080611AAD
31 WRPT HI BBl NG IMN 194.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144



31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 388.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 WDM-LP M NNEAPCLIS MN 184.6 CP BDI STTL - 20070622ADM
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 327.2 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
31 WXS-DR W TTENBERG W 183.7 APP BPRM -20080612ADX
31  WFXS W TTENBERG W 183.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1162

31  WFXS W TTENBERG W 183.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081117ACB
32 wB2¢Cv | RONWOOD M 105.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BFS
33 KDLH DULUTH N 103.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJQ
33 KDLH DULUTH IWN 103.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1218

31 K31EF-D FROST2 MWN 334.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 WFXS- DR W TTENBERG W BPRM - 20080612ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 205.3 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 205.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1122
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 382.7 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAN
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 382.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 382.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 ABF
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 372.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080611AAD
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 372.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144
32 WBUW JANESVI LLE W 222.9 LIC BLCDT -20040930BHL
32 WBUW JANESVI LLE W 222.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1203
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 390.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 WFXS W TTENBERG W BMPCDT -20081117ACB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 205.3 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 205.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1122
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 382.7 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAN
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 382.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
31 WLD CH CAGO I L 382.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 ABF
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 372.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080611AAD
31  WRPT HI BBl NG N 372.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1144



32 VWBUW JANESVI LLE W 222.9 LIC BLCDT - 20040930BHL
32 VWBUW JANESVI LLE W 222.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1203

31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 390.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32HY-D FROST MN BDCCDTL  -20061020AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31EF FROST MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON IWN 85.6 CP BDCCDTT -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES WN 79.0 LIC BLDTL -20080825AAQ
32 K32ID-D DES MO NES | A 215.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AKM
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 175.7 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 175.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES WN 78.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAZ
32 K53GC NELI GH NE 375.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ANK
32 VBUW JANESVI LLE W 364.1 LIC BLCDT -20040930BHL
32 VBUW JANESVI LLE W 364.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1203
33 KAAL MASON CITY | A 60.2 APP BDRTCT - 20090515AAW
33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES WN 79.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
33 DK57CN  WABASHA IWN 171.7 CP BDI SDTT -20071128AAS
31 K31EF-D FROST2 WMN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 5

Scenari o 1 Affected station 20 K32HY-D

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 32A MN FROST BDCCDTL ~ 20061020AAM CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.2 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 7889 1019.0

not affected by terrain | osses 7889 1019.0

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 32A MN FROST BDCCDTL 20061020AAM CP



HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP

0.2 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 7889 1019.0
not affected by terrain | osses 7889 1019.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 7889 1016.0
lost to ATV I X only 7889 1016.0
lost to all IX 7889 1016.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MN FROST2 USERRECORDO1 APP
The following station failed the de minims interference criteria.
31D MN FROST2 USERRECORDO1
ERP 3.00 kW HAAT 86.0 m RCAMSL 433.0 m
Ant enna none
Due to interference to the follow ng station and scenari o: 1
32D MN FROST BDCCDTL  20061020AAM
ERP 0.15 kW HAAT 1.0 m RCAMSL 434.0 m
Ant enna CDB 99999999999999
Percent Service | ost w thout proposal: 0.0 to BDCCDTL 20061020AAM
Percent Service |ost with proposal: 100.0 to BDCCDTL 20061020AAM
Worst case new | X 100. 0000% Scenari o 1

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel
32 K32DR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |

31 DK54AT
31 K31EF
31 K31JZ-D
31 K31JY-D
32 K321 D-D
32 K32HY- D
32 WCCO- TV
32 WCCO- TV
32 K32GX-D
32 K53GC
33 K33JK-D
33 K33JX-D
47 KAT7EA
47 K471 C

31

K31EF-D

Cal |

Cty/State
BRAI NERD WMN
FROST WN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
DES MO NES | A
FROST WN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
ST. JAMES MN
NELI GH NE
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
M LBANK SD
FROST2 WN

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Interference to Affected Station 21

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

199.
188.
141.
109.
384.
188.
194.
194.
110.
364.

0.
109.

0.
118.
188.

DO OWMOOWFLNNOKDO Ul

cP
LIC
cP
LIC
cP
cP
LIC
PLN
LIC
cP
cpP
CP MOD
LIC
cP
APP

-19940517JE

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTT - 20060922ACP

BLTTL -199503141 G
BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
BLDTL - 20080825AAQ

BDCCDTL - 20061030AKM
BDCCDTL -20061020AAM

BLCDT -20010921ABB
DTVPLN - DTVP1183
BLDTL - 20080505AAZ

BDI SDTT - 20060329ANK
BDCCDTL -20061019ABF
BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
BLTTL -19930917JD
BDFCDTT  -20060331AYC
USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCLI S MN BLCDT -20010921ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32 WBUW JANESVI LLE W 367.5 LIC BLCDT -20040930BHL
32 WBUW JANESVI LLE W 367.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1203
33 KDLH DULUTH WN 207.7 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJQ
33 KDLH DULUTH WN 207.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1218
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 175.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32GX- D ST. JAMES MN BLDTL - 20080505AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31EF FROST WN 78.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 64.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL -20080825AAQ
32 K32ID-D DES MO NES | A 283.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AKM
32 K32HY-D FROST WN 78.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCOLI S MN 156.7 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCOLI S MN 156.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
32 K53GC NELI GH NE 360.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ANK
33 KAAL MASON CITY | A 137.8 APP BDRTCT - 20090515AAW
33 K33JK-D GRANITE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
33 DK57CN  WABASHA MN 202.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128AAS
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 78.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
DK33ED | OMA FALLS, ETC.

33

Chan
25
25
31
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
36
47
47
31

Application Ref.

I A BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KTI'N
KTI'N
K31EF
K321 D-D
K32HY- D
KBI' N- TV
KBI N- TV
KAAL
K33AB
Ws0DD
K33JK-D
K33JX-D
DK57CN
KTVO
KTVO
K33AC-D
K33GX
KEFB
KEFB
KBVK- LD
K34JZ-D
K34Jz-D
K34JY-D
KRI' N
KRI'N
KAAL
KPXR
KPXR
K31EF-D

Cty/State
FORT DODGE | A
FORT DODGE | A
FROST MN
DES MO NES | A
FROST MN
COUNCI L BLUFFS | A
COUNCI L BLUFFS | A
MASON CITY | A
S| BLEY, ETC.
PEORIA I L
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
ST. JAMES MN
WABASHA WN
Kl RKSVI LLE MO
Kl RKSVI LLE MO
PAVNEE CI TY NE
SPRI NGFI ELD SD
AMES | A
AMES | A
SPENCER | A
FROST MN
FROST MN
JACKSON MN
WATERLOO | A
WATERLOO | A
AUSTI N WN
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
FROST2 WN

I A

Di st (km) Status

94.0 LIC BLEDT
94.0 PLN DTVPLN
143.9 LIC BLTTL
75.2 CP BDCCDTL
143.9 CP BDCCDTL
230.2 LIC BLEDT
230.2 PLN DTVPLN
86.1 APP BDRTCT
215.2 CP BPTT
380.1 CP BDI SDTT
322.9 CP BDCCDTL
217.2 CP MOD BMPDTL
252.3 CP BDI SDTT
218.2 LIC BLCDT
218.2 PLN DTVPLN
339.6 LIC BLDTT
373.0 CP BDFCDTT
45.5 CP BPEDT
45.5 PLN DTVPLN
168.3 CP BDCCDTL
143.9 LIC BLDTL
143.9 CP MOD BMPDTL
187.7 CP BDCCDTL
132.2 LIC BLEDT
132.2 PLN DTVPLN
145.9 PLN DTVPLN
130.4 LIC BLCDT
130.4 PLN DTVPLN
143.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

No.
-19980318JJ

Application Ref.

No.
-20070822ACB
- DTVP0915
-199503141 G
- 20061030AKM
-20061020AAM
-20050711ABX
- DTVP1217

- 20090515AAW
- 20060322ACK
- 20060328ABW
-20061019ABF
- 20080512AEZ
- 20071128AAS
- 20030604AAC
- DTVP1219
-20081114ACQ
- 20060331BBJ
- 20080808ABH
- DTVP1249

- 20070508AAV
- 20080505ACC
- 20080226AA0
- 20070503AAV
- 20050218ABQ
- DTVP1290

- DTVP1334

- 20020510AA0
- DTVP1672

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB B R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K33AB SI BLEY, ETC. I|A

33

Chan
25
25
31

Interference to Affected Station

25

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KTI'N
KTI'N
K31EF

Cty/State
FORT DODGE | A
FORT DODGE | A
FROST MN

Di st (km) Status

121.1 LIC BLEDT
121.1 PLN DTVPLN
141.9 LIC BLTTL

No.
-197907311 A

Application Ref.

No.
-20070822ACB
- DTVP0915
-199503141 G



32 K32HY-D FROST MN 141.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES WMN 116.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAZ
33 KBIN-TV COUNCI L BLUFFS I A 239.2 LIC BLEDT -20050711ABX
33 KBIN-TV COUNCI L BLUFFS I A 239.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1217

33 KAAL MASON CITY | A 172.0 APP BDRTCT - 20090515AAW
33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 156.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 116.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
33 DK57CN  WABASHA MN 307.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128AAS
33 K33ACG-D PAWNEE CI TY NE 362.2 LIC BLDTT -20081114ACQ
33 K33GX SPRI NGFI ELD SD 198.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BBJ
34 KBVK- LD SPENCER | A 47.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST MN 141.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST MN 141.9 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20080226 AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 156.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABH
34 K34JY-D JACKSON MN 59.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 116.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34 K341 B-D DECATUR NE 162.5 LIC BLDTT - 20081125APS
34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 98.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060908AAD
34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 98.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1272

34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 98.3 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 73.6 CP BPCDT - 20080321ACM
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 73.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1347

41 KTI V SIQUX CITY | A 101.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AIH
41 KTI'V SIQUX CITY | A 101.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1468

47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 72.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 72.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691

48 K48KX-D FROST MN 141.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 141.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33AB SI BLEY, ETC. I|A BPTT - 20060322ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 121.1 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 121.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0915

31 K31EF FROST WN 141.9 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
32 K32HY-D FROST WN 141.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES MN 116.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAZ
33 KBI N-TV COUNCI L BLUFFS | A 239.2 LIC BLEDT -20050711ABX
33 KBI N-TV COUNCI L BLUFFS | A 239.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1217

33 KAAL MASON CITY | A 172.0 APP BDRTCT - 20090515AAW
33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 156.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES MN 116.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
33 DK57CN  WABASHA MN 307.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128AAS
33 K33AC-D PAWNEE CITY NE 362.2 LIC BLDTT -20081114ACQ



33 K33GX SPRI NGFI ELD SD 198.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BBJ
34 KBVK- LD SPENCER | A 47.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST MN 141.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST MN 141.9 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20080226 AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 156.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABH
34 K34JY-D JACKSON MN 59.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 116.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34 K341 B-D DECATUR NE 162.5 LIC BLDTT - 20081125APS
34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 98.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060908AAD
34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 98.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1272

34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 98.3 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 73.6 CP BPCDT - 20080321ACM
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 73.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1347

41 KTI V SIOQUX CITY | A 101.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AI H
41 KTI'V SIQUX CITY 1A 101.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1468

47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 72.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 72.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691

48 K48KX-D FROST MWN 141.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ACR
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 141.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34HO W LLMAR WN BLTTL - 20040901ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996
31 K31EF FROST WN 196.7 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES MN 122.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
34 KEFB AMES | A 369.3 CP BPEDT -20080808ABH
34  KEFB AMES | A 369.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1249
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 215.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 196.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 196.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
34  K34JY-D JACKSON MN 173.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL WN 151.0 LIC BLEDT - 20060802AA0
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 122.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34 KTCA-TV ST. PAUL MN 151.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1257
34 K34IR-D WALKER WN 217.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20060929BHS
34 K341 B-D DECATUR NE 364.6 LIC BLDTT -20081125APS
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 273.1 LIC BLEDT - 20060908AAD
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 273.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1272
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 273.1 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 196.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAL



35 NEW ST. PAUL WN 140.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 K35CR BADCGER SD 188.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 60.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 60.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508

49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS MN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MWN 196.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35DK GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -199302171 P

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996
31 K31EF FROST MN 188.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 178.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 188.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226 AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
34 K34JY-D JACKSON N 141.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 110.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 385.5 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 385.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1289
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 238.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 K351 U-D FROST MN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAL
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 182.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 194.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1297
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 194.2 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K351 E-D WALKER N 265.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20060929BHY
35 K35FM NORFOLK NE 340.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 242.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35GR BADGER SD 135.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR
36 K361 V-D JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 NEW ST. JAMES MN 110.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABP
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 104.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD

8

31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 188. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
35 K571 X JACKSON MN

Cha
27
27
31
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
50
50
50
31

n

Cty/State

Applicatio
BDI STTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
KRWF
KRWF
K31EF
KBVK- LD
K34JZ-D
K34Jz-D
K34JF-D
K34JY-D
K34JX-D
K341 B-D
KHI N
KHI N
KCWL- LD
KRI'N
KRI'N
K351 U-D
K35DC
NEW
KSTP- TV
KSTP- TV
K351 E-D
K35FM
K351 G D
K35GR
K361 V-D
NEW
KWSD
KWSD
K50KD- D
K50KP- D
K61CE
K31EF-D

Cty/State

REDWOOD FALLS MN
REDWOOD FALLS MN

FRCST MN
SPENCER | A
FROST MN
FROST MN

GRANI TE FALLS MN

JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
DECATUR NE
RED OAK | A
RED OAK | A
STORM LAKE 1 A
WATERLOO | A
WATERLOO | A
FROST MN

ST. JAMES WMN
ST. PAUL WN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
WALKER MN
NORFOLK NE
ABERDEEN SD
BADGER SD
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES WMN
SI QUX FALLS SD
SI QUX FALLS SD
FROST MN

GRANI TE FALLS MN

JACKSON MN
FROST2 MN

Di st (k
105

105.
85.
43.
85.
85.

141.

0.
64.

205.

252.

252.

103.

292.

292.
85.
64.

205.

2109.

219.

389.

260.

348.

204.

0.
64.

127.

127.
85.

141.

0.
85.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Channel

35

Anal ysi s of

Cal
K35DC

eval uati on di st ance

record

Cty/State
ST. JAMES MN

m Status
.7 CP
PLN
LIC
CcP
LIC
CP MOD
CcP
CcP
LIC
LIC
LIC

TO

2

OO UITONNPOOOOWNRERPPRPOWOWWOOOWRAROUIOOO OO N
QII2IFCIIBII

b
g
T

Interference to Affected Station 30

Applicatio
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Ref. No.
-20060720ACV

Application Ref.
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BMPDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BLDTT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BPTTL
BDCCDTL
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BDCCDTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDFCDTT
BLDTL
BDCCDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BDI STTL
USERRECORD- 01

n Ref. No.
-199705223J

- 20080320AEK
- DTVP0996
-199503141 G
- 20070508AAV
- 20080505ACC
- 20080226AA0
- 20061019ABH
- 20070503AAV
- 20080505AAX
- 20081125APS
- 20051116AED
- DTVP1289

- 20061030ASL
-20050218ABQ
- DTVP1290

- 20061020AAL
- 20080602AHN
- 20061030AMP
- DTVP1297
-20080321ABD
- 20060929BHY
- 20060330AEZ
- 20061003AEB
- 20060331AZR
- 20080505ABE
- 20061020ABP
- 20080321ACM
- DTVP1347
-20061020AAK
-20070517AAD
- 20060720ACY



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 82.4 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996

31 K31EF FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
34 KBVK- LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST MN 79.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABH
34 K34JY-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1289

35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 165.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI'N WATERLOO | A 298.2 LIC BLEDT -20050218ABQ
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1290

35 K35IU-D FROST MN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAL
35 K571 X JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACV
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 142.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 156.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1297

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 156.8 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABD
35 K351 E-D WALKER MWN 331.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
35 K35FM NORFOLK NE 321.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 345.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35GR BADGER SD 214.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AZR
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334

36 K36l V-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 NEW ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABP
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WMN 0.0 CP BPTTL - 20080602A1 A
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MWN 79.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35DC ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20080602AHN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996
31 K31EF FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 79.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226 AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
34 K34JY-D JACKSON N 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX



35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
50
50
50
31

Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uati on di stance

near

KHI N

KHI N
KCW.- LD
KRI'N
KRI'N
K351 U-D
K571 X
NEW
KSTP- TV
KSTP- TV
K351 E-D
K35FM
K351 G D
K35GR
KAAL
K361 V-D
NEW
K50KD- D
K50KP- D
K50AB
K31EF-D

est cell

RED OAK | A
RED OAK | A
STORM LAKE | A
WATERLOO | A
WATERLOO | A
FROST MN
JACKSON MN
ST. PAUL MWN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL WN
WALKER MN
NORFOLK NE
ABERDEEN SD
BADGER SD
AUSTI N WN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES WN
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
ST. JAMES WMN
FROST2 MN

311.
311.
165.
298.
298.

79.

64.
142.
156.
156.
331.
321.
345.
214.
127.

64.

79.
109.

79.

QO WO WWUINEF NOOOONWONNSN OO

LIC
PLN

LIC

T
=
zZ

382399

38932999

b
g
T

BLEDT - 20051116AED
DTVPLN - DTVP1289

BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
BLEDT -20050218ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1290

BDCCDTL - 20061020AAL
BDI STTL - 20060720ACV
BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
DTVPLN - DTVP1297

BPCDT - 20080321ABD
BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
BDFCDTT  -20060331AZR
DTVPLN - DTVP1334

BLDTL - 20080505ABE
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABP
BDCCDTL -20061020AAK
BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
BPTTL - 20080602A1 A

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
K39JlI

Chann
39

Chan
31
36
36
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
42
42
42
46
46

Anal ysi s of

record
Cty/State
FROST MN

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

32

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

m

Cal |
K31EF
KAAL
KAAL
K55CK
KFPX
KFPX
KMEG
KMEG
K39GG
K56 HW
K40JX-D
K62FH
K40JK-D
K40JN-D
KI MT
KI MT
KI MT
KXLT-TV
KXLT-TV

Cty/State
FROST MN
AUSTI N WN
AUSTI N WN
OLI VIA WN
NEWION | A
NEWION | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
Al TKIN MN
ROCHESTER MN
AMES | A
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS N
JACKSON MN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
ROCHESTER MN
ROCHESTER MN

Di st (k
0

113.
62.
202.
196.
205.
216.
216.
327.
137.
179.
0.
188.
85.
99.
91.
99.
113.
113.

RPRPNONOOORNONNRFRPOOIOE O

St at us
LI C

YE=-089999
Z00

29
3

No.
- 20061006 AAF

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -199503141 G
BPCDT - 20080422AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1334

BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS
BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
DTVPLN - DTVP1398
BLCDT -20070129AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1399
BDFCDTT  -20060331BI W
BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
BLDTL - 20080505ACB
BLCDT -20071113AEE
DTVPLN - DTVP1499
BPCDT - 20080613AAA
BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
DTVPLN - DTVP1649



31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JlI FROST WN BLTTL -20070316AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31EF FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
36 KAAL AUSTIN WN 113.1 APP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KAAL AUSTIN WN 62.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
38 K55CK OLI VIA MN 202.5 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS
39 KFPX NEWION | A 196.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX NEWION | A 205.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1398
39 KVEG SIOUX CITY | A 216.7 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 KVEG SIOUX CITY | A 216.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399
39 K39GG Al TKIN MN 327.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BI W
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER MN 137.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 179.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K62FH FROST WN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K40JN-D JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACB
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1499
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 113.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1649
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K69DP GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL - 20060720ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31EF FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
38 K55CK OLI VIA MN 23.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS
39 KFPX NEWION | A 366.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX NEWION | A 383.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1398
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 251.9 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 251.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399



39 K39GG Al TKIN MN 235.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BI'W
39 K39CH REDWOOD FALLS MN 55.9 LIC BLTTL -198908311 G
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER N 270.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060330AKQ
39 K39FE W LLMAR WN 58.3 LIC BLTT -20020212AAC
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K40IJN-D JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACB
40 K40FZ BROCKI NGS SD 107.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BAF
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 104.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508

31 K31EF-D FROST2 MWN 188.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39CH REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTTL -198908311 G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31EF FROST WN 135.8 LIC BLTTL -199503141 G
38 K55CK OLI VIA MN 75.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS
39 KFPX NEWION | A 322.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX NEWION | A 335.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1398
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 240.9 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 240.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399
39 K39GG Al TKIN MN 237.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BI W
39 K39JlI FROST WN 135.8 APP BSTA - 20061006 AAF
39 K39JlI FROST WN 135.8 LIC BLTTL -20070316AAP
39 K69DP GRANI TE FALLS MN 55.9 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADB
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER MN 216.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
39 K39FE W LLMAR WN 68.3 LIC BLTT -20020212AAC
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 55.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K40JN-D JACKSON MN 105.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACB
40 K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD 144.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 128.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 128.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508
31 K31EF-D FROST2 MN 135.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



39

Chan
31
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
42
42
31

K39FE

W LLMAR WN

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
K31EF
K55CK
KFPX
KMEG
KMEG
K39GG
K69DP
K56 HW
K40JK- D
K40JN-D
KPXM
KPXM
K40FZ
KSAX
KSAX
K31EF-D

Cty/State
FROST WN
OLI VIA MN
NEWION | A
SIOUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
Al TKIN MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ROCHESTER MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
BROOKI NGS SD
ALEXANDRI A MN
ALEXANDRI A WMN
FROST2 WN

Di st (km Status

196.
79.
388.
301.
301.
178.
58.
247.
58.
173.
107.
107.
164.
60.
60.
196.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

NNDNWNNOWNWOITo oW

LIC
APP
CP MDD
LiC
PLN

-20020212AAC

Application Ref.

BLTTL
BDI SDTT
BMPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BDI STTL
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDFCDTT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN

No.
-199503141 G
- 20090504 ABS
- 20080620AMG
-20070129AAZ
- DTVP1399

- 20060331BI W
- 20060720ADB
- 20060330AKQ
-20061018ADF
- 20080505ACB
- DTVP1440

- 20030903AAU
- 20060331BAF
-20090415A1 U
- DTVP1508

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
K31EF-D

Chann
31

Chan
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32

Tot al

Resul

Anal ysi s of

record

FROST2 N

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

37

Application Ref.
USERRECORD- 01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
K30JL-D
WIMS- LD
KTCJ-LP
DK54AT
K31JZ-D
K31JY-D
K31GH
WFXS- DR
WFXS
WEXS
K321 D-D
K32HY-D
K32GX-D

t key:

Scenari o

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN
M NNEAPCLI S, ETC. MN
ST. CLOUD MN
BRAI NERD N
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
HAYWARD W
W TTENBERG W
W TTENBERG W
W TTENBERG W
DES MO NES | A
FROST MN
ST. JAMES MN

scenari os = 1

6
1 Affected station

Di st (km Status

188

163.
197.
318.
85.
79.
334.
390.
390.
390.
215.
0.
78.

37

. 8

0COR~RNNINNOOOPFRPRWE
CQQ33253E939

@]

cP
cP

L
@] (@]

=

K31EF-D

Application Ref.

BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTL
BDFCDTT
BPRM
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLDTL

No.

-20061018ADG
- 20061010ANC
- 20080904AGG
- 20060922ACP
-20070411ABT
- 20080825AAQ
- 20060331BGD
- 20080612ADX
- DTVP1162

-20081117ACB
-20061030AKM
- 20061020AAM
- 20080505AAZ



Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 31A MN FROST2 USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 86.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 23532 3541.1

not affected by terrain | osses 23532 3541.1

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 70 35.8

lost to ATV I X only 70 35.8

lost to all IX 70 35.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MN ST. JAMES BLDTL 20080825AAQ LIC

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



